
LID 363: S 218th Street/98th Avenue S from 

94th Place S to S 216th Street

Bid Opening: April 23, 2024, 11:00 AM SCI Infrastructure, LLC Active Construction, Inc. Rodarte Construction, Inc. Tucci & Sons, Inc.

 2821 South 154th Street 5110 River Road E 17 East Valley Hwy East 4224 Waller Road

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to SeaTac, WA 98188 Tacoma, WA 98443 Auburn, WA 98092 Tacoma, WA 98443

   

TOTAL $6,059,881.82 $6,522,737.97 $6,585,544.06 $6,761,151.46

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

NO.    PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

SCHEDULE I: STREET

1000 Mobilization 1 LS 500,000.00 $500,000.00 366,598.43 $366,598.43 383,000.00 $383,000.00 529,000.00 $529,000.00

1005 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 13,000.00 $13,000.00 28,500.00 $28,500.00 30,000.00 $30,000.00 20,000.00 $20,000.00

1006 Remove Tree 4 Inch to 20 Inch Diameter and stump 22 EA 650.00 $14,300.00 1,200.00 $26,400.00 1,250.00 $27,500.00 1,000.00 $22,000.00

1007 Remove Tree Greater Than 20 Inch Diameter and 

stump

15 EA 1,650.00 $24,750.00 2,100.00 $31,500.00 2,800.00 $42,000.00 2,500.00 $37,500.00

1008 Removal of Structures and Obstructions 1 FA 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

1009 Remove Existing Tree Stump 10 EA 700.00 $7,000.00 650.00 $6,500.00 250.00 $2,500.00 725.00 $7,250.00

1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 4,800 SY 8.00 $38,400.00 13.25 $63,600.00 13.00 $62,400.00 1.00 $4,800.00

1015 Remove Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 230 SY 12.00 $2,760.00 20.00 $4,600.00 20.00 $4,600.00 4.00 $920.00

1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 560 SY 11.00 $6,160.00 13.00 $7,280.00 17.00 $9,520.00 10.00 $5,600.00

1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 1,400 LF 10.00 $14,000.00 8.00 $11,200.00 13.00 $18,200.00 1.00 $1,400.00

1030 Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 730 LF 5.00 $3,650.00 4.50 $3,285.00 10.00 $7,300.00 1.00 $730.00

1040 Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted 

and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings

1 LS 14,000.00 $14,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00

1045 Removal of Traffic Signs 1 LS 1,500.00 $1,500.00 2,700.00 $2,700.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00 1,250.00 $1,250.00

1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 14,000 LF 5.00 $70,000.00 4.00 $56,000.00 3.50 $49,000.00 1.00 $14,000.00

1055 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 100 LF 12.00 $1,200.00 6.50 $650.00 6.00 $600.00 3.25 $325.00

1057 Rubblize and Compact Existing Asphalt Concrete 

Pavement in Place

1,100 SY 4.00 $4,400.00 5.50 $6,050.00 7.00 $7,700.00 8.00 $8,800.00

1060 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 1,700 CY 34.00 $57,800.00 50.00 $85,000.00 45.00 $76,500.00 55.00 $93,500.00

1075 * Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction 2,500 TON 25.00 $62,500.00 30.00 $75,000.00 33.00 $82,500.00 40.00 $100,000.00

1080 * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 2,800 TON 36.00 $100,800.00 50.00 $140,000.00 42.00 $117,600.00 40.00 $112,000.00

1085 * Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus 1,850 TON 36.00 $66,600.00 40.00 $74,000.00 42.00 $77,700.00 40.00 $74,000.00

1095 HMA Class 1/2”, PG 58H-22 2,400 TON 158.00 $379,200.00 170.00 $408,000.00 170.00 $408,000.00 120.00 $288,000.00

1100 HMA for Full Width Overlay Class 1/2”, PG 58V-22 1,200 TON 135.00 $162,000.00 150.00 $180,000.00 145.00 $174,000.00 130.00 $156,000.00

1105 HMA for Preleveling Class 3/8”, PG 58V-22 290 TON 155.00 $44,950.00 160.00 $46,400.00 165.00 $47,850.00 160.00 $46,400.00

1110 Planing Bituminous Pavement, 2 Inch Thick 3,100 SY 6.00 $18,600.00 8.50 $26,350.00 5.00 $15,500.00 7.00 $21,700.00

1125 Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch 100 TON 150.00 $15,000.00 275.00 $27,500.00 150.00 $15,000.00 125.00 $12,500.00

1130 Raised Cement Concrete Crosswalk and Approach 

Ramps, 9 Inch Depth

180 SY 480.00 $86,400.00 325.00 $58,500.00 500.00 $90,000.00 600.00 $108,000.00

1135 Cement Concrete Driveway, 6 Inch Depth 800 SY 110.00 $88,000.00 125.00 $100,000.00 130.00 $104,000.00 105.00 $84,000.00

1140 Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced 200 SY 205.00 $41,000.00 175.00 $35,000.00 220.00 $44,000.00 250.00 $50,000.00

1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 4 Inch Depth 1,950 SY 67.50 $131,625.00 82.00 $159,900.00 75.00 $146,250.00 80.00 $156,000.00

1146 Thickened Edge Cement Concrete Sidewalk 150 SY 409.00 $61,350.00 255.00 $38,250.00 410.00 $61,500.00 450.00 $67,500.00

1147 Raised Edge Cement Concrete Sidewalk 50 SY 460.00 $23,000.00 275.00 $13,750.00 460.00 $23,000.00 500.00 $25,000.00

1150 Stamped Colored Cement Concrete Pavement, 9 Inch 

Depth

270 SY 211.00 $56,970.00 340.00 $91,800.00 230.00 $62,100.00 245.00 $66,150.00

1170 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A 7 EA 2,240.00 $15,680.00 6,800.00 $47,600.00 2,800.00 $19,600.00 3,500.00 $24,500.00

1180 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Combination 1 EA 2,650.00 $2,650.00 6,900.00 $6,900.00 3,200.00 $3,200.00 3,750.00 $3,750.00

1200 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Direction 

A

3 EA 2,400.00 $7,200.00 3,700.00 $11,100.00 2,700.00 $8,100.00 3,500.00 $10,500.00

1202 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel B 2 EA 2,110.00 $4,220.00 4,900.00 $9,800.00 2,700.00 $5,400.00 3,500.00 $7,000.00

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.
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1204 Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter, 8 Inch Depth, 

Reinforced

230 LF 44.00 $10,120.00 77.00 $17,710.00 58.00 $13,340.00 60.00 $13,800.00

1205 Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 4,100 LF 28.75 $117,875.00 45.00 $184,500.00 42.00 $172,200.00 45.00 $184,500.00

1206 Cement Concrete Traffic Curb 220 LF 28.75 $6,325.00 51.00 $11,220.00 42.00 $9,240.00 50.00 $11,000.00

1207 Curb 1, Cement Concrete Roundabout Curb and Gutter- 

3 Inch

170 LF 35.70 $6,069.00 67.00 $11,390.00 61.00 $10,370.00 50.00 $8,500.00

1208 Curb 2, Cement Concrete Roundabout Curb and Gutter- 

4 Inch

200 LF 35.00 $7,000.00 67.00 $13,400.00 61.00 $12,200.00 50.00 $10,000.00

1209 Curb 3, Cement Concrete Roundabout Curb Central 

Island

120 LF 105.00 $12,600.00 183.00 $21,960.00 130.00 $15,600.00 125.00 $15,000.00

1211 Curb 4, Cement Concrete Roundabout Curb and Gutter- 

2 Inch

290 LF 34.60 $10,034.00 70.00 $20,300.00 65.00 $18,850.00 50.00 $14,500.00

1214 Pedestrian Curb 380 LF 31.50 $11,970.00 40.00 $15,200.00 30.00 $11,400.00 40.00 $15,200.00

1215 Detectable Warning Surface 80 SF 68.50 $5,480.00 64.00 $5,120.00 60.00 $4,800.00 70.00 $5,600.00

1216 Extruded Curb 75 LF 60.00 $4,500.00 60.00 $4,500.00 22.00 $1,650.00 61.00 $4,575.00

1220 Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate or Curb Inlet Grate 

to Finished Grade

2 EA 700.00 $1,400.00 675.00 $1,350.00 800.00 $1,600.00 475.00 $950.00

1225 Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade 2 EA 800.00 $1,600.00 1,000.00 $2,000.00 800.00 $1,600.00 925.00 $1,850.00

1230 Adjust Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid to 

Finished Grade

4 EA 650.00 $2,600.00 700.00 $2,800.00 650.00 $2,600.00 850.00 $3,400.00

1245 Install New Riser and Case and Cover For Existing 

Monument

1 EA 900.00 $900.00 750.00 $750.00 700.00 $700.00 850.00 $850.00

1250 Install New Monument, Case and Cover to Finished 

Grade

1 EA 965.00 $965.00 750.00 $750.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 850.00 $850.00

1255 Remove Fence 900 LF 4.00 $3,600.00 6.00 $5,400.00 8.00 $7,200.00 7.50 $6,750.00

1260 Remove and Restore Fence 660 LF 61.00 $40,260.00 50.00 $33,000.00 60.00 $39,600.00 70.00 $46,200.00

1265 Remove Landscaping Railroad Ties 400 SF 12.00 $4,800.00 3.00 $1,200.00 3.00 $1,200.00 5.00 $2,000.00

1267 Remove Guardrail 100 LF 10.00 $1,000.00 10.00 $1,000.00 14.00 $1,400.00 22.50 $2,250.00

1270 Temporary Fencing with Privacy Screen 2,100 LF 12.50 $26,250.00 8.50 $17,850.00 12.00 $25,200.00 12.00 $25,200.00

1275 Install New Wood Fence 1,150 LF 61.00 $70,150.00 65.00 $74,750.00 60.00 $69,000.00 66.00 $75,900.00

1277 Install New Wood Gate, 14 Feet Wide 1 LF 140.00 $140.00 2,100.00 $2,100.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,125.00 $2,125.00

1287 Mailbox Type 1, with Post and Foundation 3 EA 800.00 $2,400.00 450.00 $1,350.00 500.00 $1,500.00 500.00 $1,500.00

1288 Mailbox Type 2, with Post and Foundation 1 EA 2,000.00 $2,000.00 850.00 $850.00 650.00 $650.00 800.00 $800.00

1290 Remove and Reset Existing Mailbox with New Post 13 EA 650.00 $8,450.00 400.00 $5,200.00 400.00 $5,200.00 275.00 $3,575.00

1295 Pedestrian Railing 200 LF 225.00 $45,000.00 500.00 $100,000.00 200.00 $40,000.00 440.00 $88,000.00

1300 Decommission and Demolish Monitoring Well 3 EA 3,000.00 $9,000.00 2,700.00 $8,100.00 2,800.00 $8,400.00 1,800.00 $5,400.00

1308 Remove Existing Park Entry Sign 1 EA 1,000.00 $1,000.00 500.00 $500.00 500.00 $500.00 750.00 $750.00

1309 Park Entry Sign with Foundation 1 EA 12,500.00 $12,500.00 33,000.00 $33,000.00 20,000.00 $20,000.00 2,600.00 $2,600.00

1310 Remove Concrete Block Wall 30 LF 50.00 $1,500.00 37.50 $1,125.00 20.00 $600.00 22.75 $682.50

1311 Remove Rockery Wall 400 LF 30.00 $12,000.00 25.00 $10,000.00 50.00 $20,000.00 8.75 $3,500.00

1312 Gravel Borrow for Structural Earth Wall, Incl. Haul 400 CY 60.00 $24,000.00 60.00 $24,000.00 70.00 $28,000.00 30.00 $12,000.00

1313 Gravity Block Retaining Wall Less Than 4 Foot in Height 920 SFWF 34.00 $31,280.00 46.00 $42,320.00 45.00 $41,400.00 47.50 $43,700.00

1314 Concrete Block Faced Structural Earth Wall 4 Foot or 

More in Height

2,200 SFWF 43.00 $94,600.00 57.00 $125,400.00 45.00 $99,000.00 47.50 $104,500.00

1315 Pothole Utilities 30 EA 375.00 $11,250.00 500.00 $15,000.00 750.00 $22,500.00 300.00 $9,000.00

1320 Project Sign Fabrication and Installation 2 EA 1,300.00 $2,600.00 1,000.00 $2,000.00 600.00 $1,200.00 750.00 $1,500.00
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1325 Field Trailer 1 LS 36,000.00 $36,000.00 20,000.00 $20,000.00 20,000.00 $20,000.00 30,000.00 $30,000.00

1330 Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment 1 CALC 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00

1340 Reimbursement for Third Party Damage 1 FA 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

1350 Training 800 HR 5.00 $4,000.00 2.50 $2,000.00 5.00 $4,000.00 4.00 $3,200.00

1355 Minor Changes 1 CALC 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

SCHEDULE I TOTAL $2,833,883.00 $3,153,808.43 $3,029,320.00 $2,974,282.50

SCHEDULE II: WATER

2015 12 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main 2 EA 1,500.00 $3,000.00 3,500.00 $7,000.00 5,000.00 $10,000.00 5,300.00 $10,600.00

2016 18 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main 2 EA 4,200.00 $8,400.00 5,000.00 $10,000.00 8,000.00 $16,000.00 7,800.00 $15,600.00

2030 8 Inch Diameter Restrained Joint Ductile Iron, Cl 52 

Water Main Pipe

50 LF 135.00 $6,750.00 155.00 $7,750.00 175.00 $8,750.00 190.00 $9,500.00

2035 12 Inch Diameter Restrained Joint Ductile Iron, Cl 52 

Water Main Pipe

600 LF 140.00 $84,000.00 155.00 $93,000.00 160.00 $96,000.00 160.00 $96,000.00

2036 18 Inch Diameter Restrained Joint Ductile Iron, Cl 52 

Water Main Pipe

600 LF 250.00 $150,000.00 240.00 $144,000.00 260.00 $156,000.00 250.00 $150,000.00

2050 8 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL 1 EA 3,600.00 $3,600.00 2,800.00 $2,800.00 2,800.00 $2,800.00 2,650.00 $2,650.00

2055 12 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL 2 EA 5,300.00 $10,600.00 5,000.00 $10,000.00 5,000.00 $10,000.00 5,100.00 $10,200.00

2056 18 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL 1 EA 26,250.00 $26,250.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 24,000.00 $24,000.00

2085 6 Inch Blowoff Assembly 2 EA 11,250.00 $22,500.00 12,500.00 $25,000.00 8,500.00 $17,000.00 7,150.00 $14,300.00

2090 Water Sample Station 1 EA 6,750.00 $6,750.00 4,500.00 $4,500.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,400.00 $5,400.00

2110 Abandon Existing Water Main 1 LS 17,000.00 $17,000.00 11,500.00 $11,500.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 22,000.00 $22,000.00

2111 Remove Existing Water Main and Appurtenances 100 LF 40.00 $4,000.00 25.00 $2,500.00 25.00 $2,500.00 35.00 $3,500.00

2115 Service Connection 1 Inch Diameter 3 EA 1,550.00 $4,650.00 1,100.00 $3,300.00 1,250.00 $3,750.00 1,200.00 $3,600.00

2120 Service Connection 2 Inch Diameter 2 EA 2,350.00 $4,700.00 1,600.00 $3,200.00 2,000.00 $4,000.00 1,800.00 $3,600.00

2145 Water Service Line 1 Inch Diameter 85 LF 90.00 $7,650.00 23.00 $1,955.00 65.00 $5,525.00 38.00 $3,230.00

2150 Water Service Line 2 Inch Diameter 45 LF 120.00 $5,400.00 72.00 $3,240.00 65.00 $2,925.00 95.00 $4,275.00

2210 1 Inch Meter Setter 3 EA 920.00 $2,760.00 1,100.00 $3,300.00 1,300.00 $3,900.00 1,400.00 $4,200.00

2220 Meter Box for Up to 1 Inch Diameter Service 3 EA 1,950.00 $5,850.00 1,000.00 $3,000.00 1,100.00 $3,300.00 675.00 $2,025.00

2222 Meter Box for 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service 2 EA 2,000.00 $4,000.00 1,200.00 $2,400.00 3,200.00 $6,400.00 875.00 $1,750.00

2225 Relocate Existing 1 Inch Water Meter Assembly 2 EA 1,500.00 $3,000.00 1,900.00 $3,800.00 500.00 $1,000.00 1,675.00 $3,350.00

2230 Remove Existing Water Sample Station 1 EA 850.00 $850.00 650.00 $650.00 325.00 $325.00 600.00 $600.00

2235 Remove Existing Blowoff assembly 1 EA 1,500.00 $1,500.00 650.00 $650.00 325.00 $325.00 600.00 $600.00

2255 * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 12,000 SF 0.50 $6,000.00 0.25 $3,000.00 0.10 $1,200.00 0.50 $6,000.00

2260 * Foundation Material, Class I and II 100 TON 25.00 $2,500.00 35.00 $3,500.00 50.00 $5,000.00 40.00 $4,000.00

2275 * Pipe Zone Bedding 900 TON 30.00 $27,000.00 50.00 $45,000.00 42.00 $37,800.00 40.00 $36,000.00

2280 * Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus 200 TON 36.00 $7,200.00 40.00 $8,000.00 42.00 $8,400.00 40.00 $8,000.00

2290 * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 1,900 TON 26.00 $49,400.00 20.00 $38,000.00 33.00 $62,700.00 40.00 $76,000.00

2400 Dewatering 1 FA 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

SUB TOTAL $485,310.00 $476,045.00 $507,600.00 $530,980.00

10.2% SALES TAX $49,501.62 $48,556.59 $51,775.20 $54,159.96

SCHEDULE II TOTAL $534,811.62 $524,601.59 $559,375.20 $585,139.96
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SCHEDULE III: SEWER

3005 PVC Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter 1,000 LF 90.00 $90,000.00 115.00 $115,000.00 85.00 $85,000.00 70.00 $70,000.00

3035 PVC Side Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter 600 LF 100.00 $60,000.00 64.00 $38,400.00 65.00 $39,000.00 50.00 $30,000.00

3050 Manhole Under 12 Feet, Type 1, 48 Inch Diameter 7 EA 5,000.00 $35,000.00 5,500.00 $38,500.00 6,000.00 $42,000.00 8,100.00 $56,700.00

3085 Locking Manhole Frame and Cover 18 EA 850.00 $15,300.00 850.00 $15,300.00 700.00 $12,600.00 1,200.00 $21,600.00

3090 Rotate Manhole Riser Cone 3 EA 2,000.00 $6,000.00 850.00 $2,550.00 1,400.00 $4,200.00 2,500.00 $7,500.00

3100 Sewer Cleanout 15 EA 1,000.00 $15,000.00 850.00 $12,750.00 500.00 $7,500.00 600.00 $9,000.00

3110 Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole 1 EA 800.00 $800.00 650.00 $650.00 80.00 $80.00 500.00 $500.00

3115 * Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B 14,100 SF 0.50 $7,050.00 0.25 $3,525.00 0.10 $1,410.00 0.50 $7,050.00

3120 * Foundation Material, Class I and II 130 TON 25.00 $3,250.00 35.00 $4,550.00 50.00 $6,500.00 40.00 $5,200.00

3135 * Pipe Zone Bedding 800 TON 30.00 $24,000.00 50.00 $40,000.00 42.00 $33,600.00 40.00 $32,000.00

3140 * Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus 190 TON 36.00 $6,840.00 40.00 $7,600.00 42.00 $7,980.00 40.00 $7,600.00

3145 * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 2,000 TON 26.00 $52,000.00 20.00 $40,000.00 33.00 $66,000.00 40.00 $80,000.00

3200 12 Inch O.D., 0.375 Inch Thick Steel Casing 20 LF 360.00 $7,200.00 300.00 $6,000.00 400.00 $8,000.00 265.00 $5,300.00

3300 * Controlled Density Fill 20 CY 145.00 $2,900.00 500.00 $10,000.00 225.00 $4,500.00 200.00 $4,000.00

3400 Dewatering 1 FA 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

SUB TOTAL $335,340.00 $344,825.00 $328,370.00 $346,450.00

10.2% SALES TAX $34,204.68 $35,172.15 $33,493.74 $35,337.90

SCHEDULE III TOTAL $369,544.68 $379,997.15 $361,863.74 $381,787.90

SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER

4018 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter 160 LF 135.00 $21,600.00 114.00 $18,240.00 200.00 $32,000.00 150.00 $24,000.00

4019 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 18 Inch Diameter 420 LF 170.00 $71,400.00 172.00 $72,240.00 200.00 $84,000.00 175.00 $73,500.00

4020 Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter 1,700 LF 68.00 $115,600.00 56.00 $95,200.00 100.00 $170,000.00 115.00 $195,500.00

4025 Storm Sewer Pipe, 18 Inch Diameter 740 LF 85.00 $62,900.00 83.00 $61,420.00 125.00 $92,500.00 120.00 $88,800.00

4027 Storm Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter for Roof Drain 150 LF 70.00 $10,500.00 42.00 $6,300.00 65.00 $9,750.00 68.00 $10,200.00

4030 Energy Dissipator 3 EA 6,000.00 $18,000.00 5,000.00 $15,000.00 3,000.00 $9,000.00 5,400.00 $16,200.00

4070 Concrete Inlet 2 EA 1,400.00 $2,800.00 1,175.00 $2,350.00 1,300.00 $2,600.00 2,300.00 $4,600.00

4080 Catch Basin, Type 1 14 EA 1,800.00 $25,200.00 1,250.00 $17,500.00 1,300.00 $18,200.00 2,200.00 $30,800.00

4085 Catch Basin, Type 2, 48 Inch Diameter 18 EA 3,000.00 $54,000.00 4,350.00 $78,300.00 4,000.00 $72,000.00 5,075.00 $91,350.00

4087 Catch Basin, Type 2, 54 Inch Diameter 3 EA 8,750.00 $26,250.00 4,400.00 $13,200.00 6,000.00 $18,000.00 6,050.00 $18,150.00

4090 Flow Splitter Catch Basin, Type 2, 54 Inch Diameter 1 EA 8,500.00 $8,500.00 8,300.00 $8,300.00 9,500.00 $9,500.00 8,930.00 $8,930.00

4095 Storm Drain Control Structure, Type 2, 54 Inch 

Diameter

1 EA 8,300.00 $8,300.00 8,300.00 $8,300.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 9,500.00 $9,500.00

4110 Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame and Cover 3 EA 2,000.00 $6,000.00 900.00 $2,700.00 400.00 $1,200.00 700.00 $2,100.00

4115 Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame and Grate 34 EA 600.00 $20,400.00 850.00 $28,900.00 400.00 $13,600.00 600.00 $20,400.00

4120 Rectangle Beehive Grate and Catch Basin Frame 1 EA 850.00 $850.00 650.00 $650.00 550.00 $550.00 600.00 $600.00

4130 Trash Screen 1 EA 1,200.00 $1,200.00 1,275.00 $1,275.00 1,100.00 $1,100.00 1,400.00 $1,400.00

4135 Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert 2,100 LF 15.00 $31,500.00 38.00 $79,800.00 15.00 $31,500.00 15.00 $31,500.00

4140 Remove and Dispose of Existing 6 Inch Diameter AC 

Pipe

200 LF 40.00 $8,000.00 75.00 $15,000.00 90.00 $18,000.00 30.00 $6,000.00

4145 Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole 25 EA 400.00 $10,000.00 750.00 $18,750.00 265.00 $6,625.00 425.00 $10,625.00
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4147 Quarry Spalls 50 TON 50.00 $2,500.00 78.00 $3,900.00 80.00 $4,000.00 60.00 $3,000.00

4150 * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 16,000 SF 0.50 $8,000.00 0.25 $4,000.00 0.10 $1,600.00 0.50 $8,000.00

4170 * Pipe Zone Bedding 2,000 TON 30.00 $60,000.00 50.00 $100,000.00 42.00 $84,000.00 40.00 $80,000.00

4175 * Foundation Material, Class I and II 170 TON 25.00 $4,250.00 35.00 $5,950.00 50.00 $8,500.00 40.00 $6,800.00

4180 * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 1,100 TON 26.00 $28,600.00 20.00 $22,000.00 33.00 $36,300.00 40.00 $44,000.00

4185 * Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus 410 TON 36.00 $14,760.00 40.00 $16,400.00 42.00 $17,220.00 40.00 $16,400.00

4300 * Controlled Density Fill 50 CY 145.00 $7,250.00 500.00 $25,000.00 225.00 $11,250.00 200.00 $10,000.00

4400 Dewatering 1 FA 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

SCHEDULE IV TOTAL $638,360.00 $730,675.00 $772,995.00 $822,355.00

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL

5005 Flaggers 4,800 HR 75.00 $360,000.00 72.00 $345,600.00 75.00 $360,000.00 75.00 $360,000.00

5010 Construction Signs Class A 1,100 SF 15.00 $16,500.00 17.00 $18,700.00 30.00 $33,000.00 26.00 $28,600.00

5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 1,600 HR 1.00 $1,600.00 90.00 $144,000.00 75.00 $120,000.00 115.00 $184,000.00

5020 Temporary Traffic Safety Cones and Drums 1 LS 75,000.00 $75,000.00 16,500.00 $16,500.00 18,000.00 $18,000.00 40,000.00 $40,000.00

5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 60 DAYS 100.00 $6,000.00 63.00 $3,780.00 95.00 $5,700.00 90.00 $5,400.00

5060 Type III Barricade 30 EA 400.00 $12,000.00 325.00 $9,750.00 550.00 $16,500.00 700.00 $21,000.00

5080 Temporary Pavement Marking- Short Duration 8,300 LF 0.75 $6,225.00 1.00 $8,300.00 1.50 $12,450.00 0.50 $4,150.00

5100 Plastic White Edge Line 3,500 LF 5.00 $17,500.00 5.00 $17,500.00 4.00 $14,000.00 5.00 $17,500.00

5101 Plastic Yellow Edge Line 700 LF 5.00 $3,500.00 5.00 $3,500.00 4.00 $2,800.00 5.00 $3,500.00

5102 Plastic White Wide Dotted Entry Line 70 LF 10.00 $700.00 9.50 $665.00 16.00 $1,120.00 9.50 $665.00

5105 Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Centerline 400 LF 11.00 $4,400.00 11.00 $4,400.00 8.00 $3,200.00 11.25 $4,500.00

5110 Profiled Plastic TWLTL Line 3,100 LF 7.00 $21,700.00 7.25 $22,475.00 8.00 $24,800.00 7.25 $22,475.00

5112 Plastic White Wide Line 70 LF 16.00 $1,120.00 16.50 $1,155.00 8.00 $560.00 16.50 $1,155.00

5115 Plastic Stop Line (24 Inch Wide) 70 LF 17.00 $1,190.00 17.00 $1,190.00 40.00 $2,800.00 17.00 $1,190.00

5120 Plastic Crosswalk Line 360 SF 12.00 $4,320.00 13.00 $4,680.00 16.00 $5,760.00 13.00 $4,680.00

5125 Plastic Traffic Arrow 14 EA 450.00 $6,300.00 450.00 $6,300.00 550.00 $7,700.00 450.00 $6,300.00

5132 Plastic Yield Line Symbol – Type 2 12 EA 220.00 $2,640.00 223.00 $2,676.00 110.00 $1,320.00 225.00 $2,700.00

5133 Painting Traffic Curb 230 LF 6.00 $1,380.00 5.00 $1,150.00 5.50 $1,265.00 5.00 $1,150.00

5135 Traffic Sign Including Post and Foundation 26 EA 1,400.00 $36,400.00 1,000.00 $26,000.00 975.00 $25,350.00 475.00 $12,350.00

5145 Traffic Sign Mounted on Existing Post 27 EA 550.00 $14,850.00 400.00 $10,800.00 350.00 $9,450.00 260.00 $7,020.00

5150 Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 3 HUND 1,200.00 $3,600.00 1,150.00 $3,450.00 850.00 $2,550.00 1,180.00 $3,540.00

5155 Traffic Pylon 8 EA 370.00 $2,960.00 400.00 $3,200.00 85.00 $680.00 400.00 $3,200.00

SCHEDULE V TOTAL $599,885.00 $655,771.00 $669,005.00 $735,075.00

SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL

6013 Junction Box, Type 1 30 EA 1,250.00 $37,500.00 1,250.00 $37,500.00 1,300.00 $39,000.00 1,500.00 $45,000.00

6014 Junction Box, Type 2 10 EA 2,100.00 $21,000.00 3,800.00 $38,000.00 2,200.00 $22,000.00 2,400.00 $24,000.00

6019 Remove Existing Junction Box 3 EA 800.00 $2,400.00 850.00 $2,550.00 850.00 $2,550.00 1,000.00 $3,000.00

6020 Conduit 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC 8,200 LF 10.50 $86,100.00 11.50 $94,300.00 21.00 $172,200.00 13.50 $110,700.00

6075 Electrical Wiring and Connections 1 LS 41,500.00 $41,500.00 50,000.00 $50,000.00 45,000.00 $45,000.00 55,000.00 $55,000.00

6100 * Sand For Conduit Bedding 230 TON 33.00 $7,590.00 50.00 $11,500.00 42.00 $9,660.00 66.00 $15,180.00
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6110 Install New Luminaire with Foundation, Complete 15 EA 10,500.00 $157,500.00 11,148.59 $167,228.85 11,000.00 $165,000.00 12,000.00 $180,000.00

6115 Relocate Existing Wood Pole and Power Meters 1 FA 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00

6150 Speed Monitoring Sign (AC Power) 2 EA 8,500.00 $17,000.00 8,918.88 $17,837.76 9,000.00 $18,000.00 9,500.00 $19,000.00

6170 4-Inch Aluminum Post with Base and Foundation 1 EA 6,850.00 $6,850.00 7,240.59 $7,240.59 7,000.00 $7,000.00 7,500.00 $7,500.00

SCHEDULE VI TOTAL $392,440.00 $441,157.20 $495,410.00 $474,380.00

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL

7005 Filter Fabric Fence 1,250 LF 5.00 $6,250.00 6.50 $8,125.00 6.00 $7,500.00 7.00 $8,750.00

7010 Wattle 200 LF 6.00 $1,200.00 3.00 $600.00 6.00 $1,200.00 6.00 $1,200.00

7015 Inlet Protection 10 EA 90.00 $900.00 70.00 $700.00 70.00 $700.00 90.00 $900.00

7025 Street Cleaning 400 HR 200.00 $80,000.00 165.00 $66,000.00 240.00 $96,000.00 210.00 $84,000.00

7030 ESC Lead 200 HR 25.00 $5,000.00 150.00 $30,000.00 55.00 $11,000.00 5.00 $1,000.00

7040 Watering – Dust Control 100 HR 200.00 $20,000.00 150.00 $15,000.00 125.00 $12,500.00 176.00 $17,600.00

7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

7100 SPCC Plan 1 LS 1,500.00 $1,500.00 150.00 $150.00 150.00 $150.00 300.00 $300.00

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL $124,850.00 $130,575.00 $139,050.00 $123,750.00

SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION

8005 Topsoil Type A 350 CY 86.50 $30,275.00 50.00 $17,500.00 50.00 $17,500.00 85.00 $29,750.00

8010 Sod Installation 100 SY 17.00 $1,700.00 3.34 $334.00 3.50 $350.00 35.00 $3,500.00

8015 Wood Chip Mulch 100 CY 72.00 $7,200.00 55.00 $5,500.00 50.00 $5,000.00 90.00 $9,000.00

8016 PSIPE Acer truncatum x Acer plantanoides ‘Keithsfrom’ 

/ Norwegian Sunset Maple, 2” Caliper

11 EA 850.00 $9,350.00 450.00 $4,950.00 450.00 $4,950.00 925.00 $10,175.00

8017 PSIPE Quercus alba x Quercus robur ‘Crimschmidt’ / 

Crimson Spire Oak, 2” Caliper

11 EA 850.00 $9,350.00 450.00 $4,950.00 450.00 $4,950.00 925.00 $10,175.00

8018 PSIPE Nyssa Sylvatica  / Black Gum, 2” Caliper 11 EA 800.00 $8,800.00 450.00 $4,950.00 450.00 $4,950.00 925.00 $10,175.00

8019 PSIPE Magnolia grandiflora ‘Edith Bogue’  / Edith Bogue 

Southern Magnolia, 2” Caliper

11 EA 850.00 $9,350.00 450.00 $4,950.00 450.00 $4,950.00 925.00 $10,175.00

8020 PSIPE Arctostaphylos Uva-Urs / Kinnikinnick, 1 gallon 4,000 EA 14.75 $59,000.00 8.00 $32,000.00 8.00 $32,000.00 17.70 $70,800.00

8024 Spare Conduit 4 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC With 

Pull Rope

1,500 LF 34.00 $51,000.00 36.00 $54,000.00 40.00 $60,000.00 50.00 $75,000.00

8030 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching 0.25 ACRE 8,000.00 $2,000.00 8,350.00 $2,087.50 8,500.00 $2,125.00 10,000.00 $2,500.00

8035 Hydroseeding 300 SY 2.00 $600.00 3.34 $1,002.00 3.25 $975.00 10.00 $3,000.00

8040 Root Barrier 24-Inch Depth 880 LF 10.00 $8,800.00 20.00 $17,600.00 20.00 $17,600.00 20.00 $17,600.00

8050 Restoration Work for Parcel # 0722059223 1 FA 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

8060 Plant Establishment – 1 Year 1 FA 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00

8120 Miscellaneous Landscaping Restoration 1 FA 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL $237,425.00 $189,823.50 $195,350.00 $291,850.00

SCHEDULE IX: PSE'S CONDUITS AND VAULTS

9012 Utility Trench Excavation (2 Ft. Wide, 3 Ft.  Cover) 3,600 LF 25.00 $90,000.00 20.00 $72,000.00 28.00 $100,800.00 25.00 $90,000.00
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9015 * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 310 TON 36.00 $11,160.00 50.00 $15,500.00 42.00 $13,020.00 40.00 $12,400.00

9030 PSE – Vault Excavation and Installation (JO) 5 EA 1,500.00 $7,500.00 1,700.00 $8,500.00 3,000.00 $15,000.00 1,750.00 $8,750.00

9031 PSE – Vault Excavation and Installation (VO) 4 EA 2,000.00 $8,000.00 1,700.00 $6,800.00 3,000.00 $12,000.00 500.00 $2,000.00

9032 PSE – Vault Excavation and Installation (PV, VO3) 4 EA 2,000.00 $8,000.00 1,700.00 $6,800.00 3,000.00 $12,000.00 3,000.00 $12,000.00

9033 PSE – Vault Excavation and Installation (HH) 6 EA 1,000.00 $6,000.00 1,700.00 $10,200.00 1,600.00 $9,600.00 500.00 $3,000.00

9034 PSE – Vault Excavation and Installation (VO2) 1 EA 5,000.00 $5,000.00 1,700.00 $1,700.00 2,400.00 $2,400.00 1,750.00 $1,750.00

9035 PSE – Vault Excavation and Installation (H03, H04) 2 EA 4,000.00 $8,000.00 1,700.00 $3,400.00 800.00 $1,600.00 500.00 $1,000.00

9039 * Sand for Conduit Bedding 700 TON 33.00 $23,100.00 50.00 $35,000.00 42.00 $29,400.00 66.00 $46,200.00

9040 PSE – Installation and Proofing of 2 Inch Diameter PSE 

Conduit

2,000 LF 6.75 $13,500.00 7.00 $14,000.00 7.00 $14,000.00 8.00 $16,000.00

9041 PSE – Installation and Proofing of 3 Inch Diameter PSE 

Conduit

800 LF 8.50 $6,800.00 8.00 $6,400.00 9.00 $7,200.00 10.00 $8,000.00

9042 PSE – Installation and Proofing of 4 Inch Diameter PSE 

Conduit

4,600 LF 9.50 $43,700.00 9.00 $41,400.00 10.00 $46,000.00 11.00 $50,600.00

9043 PSE – Installation and Proofing of 6 Inch Diameter PSE 

Conduit

4,100 LF 10.50 $43,050.00 10.00 $41,000.00 10.00 $41,000.00 12.00 $49,200.00

9045 * Foundation Material, Class I and II 70 TON 25.00 $1,750.00 35.00 $2,450.00 50.00 $3,500.00 40.00 $2,800.00

9055 Replace Existing J-Box Lid (J03) 1 EA 500.00 $500.00 300.00 $300.00 800.00 $800.00 3,150.00 $3,150.00

9085 * Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction 600 TON 25.00 $15,000.00 30.00 $18,000.00 33.00 $19,800.00 40.00 $24,000.00

9155 * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 14,400 SF 0.50 $7,200.00 0.25 $3,600.00 0.10 $1,440.00 0.50 $7,200.00

SCHEDULE IX TOTAL $298,260.00 $287,050.00 $329,560.00 $338,050.00

10.2% SALES TAX $30,422.52 $29,279.10 $33,615.12 $34,481.10

SCHEDULE II TOTAL $328,682.52 $316,329.10 $363,175.12 $372,531.10

SUMMARY:  

SCHEDULE I TOTAL $2,833,883.00 $3,153,808.43 $3,029,320.00 $2,974,282.50

SCHEDULE II TOTAL $534,811.62 $524,601.59 $559,375.20 $585,139.96

SCHEDULE III TOTAL $369,544.68 $379,997.15 $361,863.74 $381,787.90

SCHEDULE IV TOTAL $638,360.00 $730,675.00 $772,995.00 $822,355.00

SCHEDULE V TOTAL $599,885.00 $655,771.00 $669,005.00 $735,075.00

SCHEDULE VI TOTAL $392,440.00 $441,157.20 $495,410.00 $474,380.00

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL $124,850.00 $130,575.00 $139,050.00 $123,750.00

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL $237,425.00 $189,823.50 $195,350.00 $291,850.00

SCHEDULE IX TOTAL $328,682.52 $316,329.10 $363,175.12 $372,531.10

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL $6,059,881.82 $6,522,737.97 $6,585,544.06 $6,761,151.46
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TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

NO.    

SCHEDULE I: STREET

1000 Mobilization 1 LS

1005 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS

1006 Remove Tree 4 Inch to 20 Inch Diameter and stump 22 EA

1007 Remove Tree Greater Than 20 Inch Diameter and 

stump

15 EA

1008 Removal of Structures and Obstructions 1 FA

1009 Remove Existing Tree Stump 10 EA

1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 4,800 SY

1015 Remove Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 230 SY

1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 560 SY

1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 1,400 LF

1030 Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 730 LF

1040 Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted 

and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings

1 LS

1045 Removal of Traffic Signs 1 LS

1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 14,000 LF

1055 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 100 LF

1057 Rubblize and Compact Existing Asphalt Concrete 

Pavement in Place

1,100 SY

1060 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 1,700 CY

1075 * Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction 2,500 TON

1080 * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 2,800 TON

1085 * Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus 1,850 TON

1095 HMA Class 1/2”, PG 58H-22 2,400 TON

1100 HMA for Full Width Overlay Class 1/2”, PG 58V-22 1,200 TON

1105 HMA for Preleveling Class 3/8”, PG 58V-22 290 TON

1110 Planing Bituminous Pavement, 2 Inch Thick 3,100 SY

1125 Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch 100 TON

1130 Raised Cement Concrete Crosswalk and Approach 

Ramps, 9 Inch Depth

180 SY

1135 Cement Concrete Driveway, 6 Inch Depth 800 SY

1140 Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced 200 SY

1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 4 Inch Depth 1,950 SY

1146 Thickened Edge Cement Concrete Sidewalk 150 SY

1147 Raised Edge Cement Concrete Sidewalk 50 SY

1150 Stamped Colored Cement Concrete Pavement, 9 Inch 

Depth

270 SY

1170 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A 7 EA

1180 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Combination 1 EA

1200 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Direction 

A

3 EA

1202 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel B 2 EA

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

Northwest Cascade, Inc. Johansen Construction Company, LLC Scarsella Bros., Inc. Engineer's Estimate

PO Box 73399 PO Box 674 PO Box 68697 Abdulnaser Almaroof

Puyallup, WA 98373 Buckley, WA 98321 Seattle, WA 98168

 

   

$6,907,180.47 $7,055,000.00 $7,566,995.43 $7,851,089.40

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

670,000.00 $670,000.00 692,347.04 $692,347.04 1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 713,735.40 $713,735.40

220,000.00 $220,000.00 21,000.00 $21,000.00 300,000.00 $300,000.00 20,000.00 $20,000.00

915.00 $20,130.00 690.00 $15,180.00 800.00 $17,600.00 1,500.00 $33,000.00

2,360.00 $35,400.00 990.00 $14,850.00 1,200.00 $18,000.00 2,500.00 $37,500.00

5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

650.00 $6,500.00 430.00 $4,300.00 350.00 $3,500.00 500.00 $5,000.00

10.00 $48,000.00 8.00 $38,400.00 12.00 $57,600.00 15.00 $72,000.00

15.00 $3,450.00 25.50 $5,865.00 30.00 $6,900.00 20.00 $4,600.00

12.50 $7,000.00 17.80 $9,968.00 13.25 $7,420.00 15.00 $8,400.00

5.00 $7,000.00 5.50 $7,700.00 10.00 $14,000.00 10.00 $14,000.00

5.00 $3,650.00 4.15 $3,029.50 4.00 $2,920.00 8.00 $5,840.00

15,000.00 $15,000.00 16,180.00 $16,180.00 14,175.00 $14,175.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00

5,000.00 $5,000.00 3,360.00 $3,360.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00

4.00 $56,000.00 4.15 $58,100.00 4.10 $57,400.00 6.00 $84,000.00

4.00 $400.00 13.75 $1,375.00 25.60 $2,560.00 10.00 $1,000.00

7.00 $7,700.00 7.65 $8,415.00 8.00 $8,800.00 10.00 $11,000.00

35.00 $59,500.00 43.50 $73,950.00 45.20 $76,840.00 60.00 $102,000.00

28.00 $70,000.00 34.00 $85,000.00 35.00 $87,500.00 35.00 $87,500.00

40.00 $112,000.00 55.00 $154,000.00 55.00 $154,000.00 50.00 $140,000.00

40.00 $74,000.00 47.00 $86,950.00 55.00 $101,750.00 50.00 $92,500.00

155.00 $372,000.00 154.00 $369,600.00 135.00 $324,000.00 175.00 $420,000.00

152.00 $182,400.00 154.00 $184,800.00 135.00 $162,000.00 155.00 $186,000.00

200.00 $58,000.00 200.00 $58,000.00 175.00 $50,750.00 190.00 $55,100.00

5.00 $15,500.00 4.45 $13,795.00 7.50 $23,250.00 9.00 $27,900.00

230.00 $23,000.00 253.00 $25,300.00 300.00 $30,000.00 300.00 $30,000.00

222.00 $39,960.00 541.00 $97,380.00 481.25 $86,625.00 200.00 $36,000.00

126.00 $100,800.00 136.00 $108,800.00 113.15 $90,520.00 120.00 $96,000.00

224.00 $44,800.00 237.00 $47,400.00 201.35 $40,270.00 130.00 $26,000.00

69.00 $134,550.00 88.00 $171,600.00 65.95 $128,602.50 70.00 $136,500.00

445.00 $66,750.00 465.00 $69,750.00 395.65 $59,347.50 125.00 $18,750.00

500.00 $25,000.00 520.00 $26,000.00 447.25 $22,362.50 125.00 $6,250.00

250.00 $67,500.00 245.00 $66,150.00 237.20 $64,044.00 250.00 $67,500.00

2,800.00 $19,600.00 2,620.00 $18,340.00 3,030.00 $21,210.00 4,000.00 $28,000.00

3,350.00 $3,350.00 3,210.00 $3,210.00 3,550.00 $3,550.00 4,000.00 $4,000.00

2,775.00 $8,325.00 2,645.00 $7,935.00 3,030.00 $9,090.00 4,000.00 $12,000.00

2,775.00 $5,550.00 2,645.00 $5,290.00 3,030.00 $6,060.00 4,000.00 $8,000.00

5 6 7



LID 363: S 218th Street/98th Avenue S from 

94th Place S to S 216th Street

Bid Opening: April 23, 2024, 11:00 AM

 

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

NO.    

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

1204 Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter, 8 Inch Depth, 

Reinforced

230 LF

1205 Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 4,100 LF

1206 Cement Concrete Traffic Curb 220 LF

1207 Curb 1, Cement Concrete Roundabout Curb and Gutter- 

3 Inch

170 LF

1208 Curb 2, Cement Concrete Roundabout Curb and Gutter- 

4 Inch

200 LF

1209 Curb 3, Cement Concrete Roundabout Curb Central 

Island

120 LF

1211 Curb 4, Cement Concrete Roundabout Curb and Gutter- 

2 Inch

290 LF

1214 Pedestrian Curb 380 LF

1215 Detectable Warning Surface 80 SF

1216 Extruded Curb 75 LF

1220 Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate or Curb Inlet Grate 

to Finished Grade

2 EA

1225 Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade 2 EA

1230 Adjust Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid to 

Finished Grade

4 EA

1245 Install New Riser and Case and Cover For Existing 

Monument

1 EA

1250 Install New Monument, Case and Cover to Finished 

Grade

1 EA

1255 Remove Fence 900 LF

1260 Remove and Restore Fence 660 LF

1265 Remove Landscaping Railroad Ties 400 SF

1267 Remove Guardrail 100 LF

1270 Temporary Fencing with Privacy Screen 2,100 LF

1275 Install New Wood Fence 1,150 LF

1277 Install New Wood Gate, 14 Feet Wide 1 LF

1287 Mailbox Type 1, with Post and Foundation 3 EA

1288 Mailbox Type 2, with Post and Foundation 1 EA

1290 Remove and Reset Existing Mailbox with New Post 13 EA

1295 Pedestrian Railing 200 LF

1300 Decommission and Demolish Monitoring Well 3 EA

1308 Remove Existing Park Entry Sign 1 EA

1309 Park Entry Sign with Foundation 1 EA

1310 Remove Concrete Block Wall 30 LF

1311 Remove Rockery Wall 400 LF

1312 Gravel Borrow for Structural Earth Wall, Incl. Haul 400 CY

1313 Gravity Block Retaining Wall Less Than 4 Foot in Height 920 SFWF

1314 Concrete Block Faced Structural Earth Wall 4 Foot or 

More in Height

2,200 SFWF

1315 Pothole Utilities 30 EA

1320 Project Sign Fabrication and Installation 2 EA

Northwest Cascade, Inc. Johansen Construction Company, LLC Scarsella Bros., Inc. Engineer's Estimate

PO Box 73399 PO Box 674 PO Box 68697 Abdulnaser Almaroof

Puyallup, WA 98373 Buckley, WA 98321 Seattle, WA 98168

 

   

$6,907,180.47 $7,055,000.00 $7,566,995.43 $7,851,089.40

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5 6 7

41.50 $9,545.00 40.00 $9,200.00 39.25 $9,027.50 65.00 $14,950.00

30.00 $123,000.00 30.00 $123,000.00 30.45 $124,845.00 40.00 $164,000.00

31.50 $6,930.00 30.00 $6,600.00 30.50 $6,710.00 65.00 $14,300.00

42.00 $7,140.00 36.50 $6,205.00 35.10 $5,967.00 55.00 $9,350.00

42.00 $8,400.00 36.50 $7,300.00 35.15 $7,030.00 60.00 $12,000.00

115.00 $13,800.00 110.50 $13,260.00 100.15 $12,018.00 110.00 $13,200.00

42.00 $12,180.00 36.50 $10,585.00 35.05 $10,164.50 50.00 $14,500.00

37.00 $14,060.00 33.00 $12,540.00 33.15 $12,597.00 40.00 $15,200.00

99.00 $7,920.00 65.50 $5,240.00 57.25 $4,580.00 150.00 $12,000.00

61.00 $4,575.00 65.00 $4,875.00 57.25 $4,293.75 50.00 $3,750.00

625.00 $1,250.00 1,220.00 $2,440.00 600.00 $1,200.00 750.00 $1,500.00

625.00 $1,250.00 1,215.00 $2,430.00 600.00 $1,200.00 750.00 $1,500.00

625.00 $2,500.00 545.00 $2,180.00 400.00 $1,600.00 750.00 $3,000.00

950.00 $950.00 915.00 $915.00 600.00 $600.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

950.00 $950.00 935.00 $935.00 600.00 $600.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00

8.00 $7,200.00 12.50 $11,250.00 6.00 $5,400.00 10.00 $9,000.00

124.00 $81,840.00 67.50 $44,550.00 61.50 $40,590.00 75.00 $49,500.00

14.00 $5,600.00 6.00 $2,400.00 5.00 $2,000.00 25.00 $10,000.00

17.00 $1,700.00 14.60 $1,460.00 20.00 $2,000.00 50.00 $5,000.00

10.00 $21,000.00 18.15 $38,115.00 25.00 $52,500.00 20.00 $42,000.00

83.00 $95,450.00 67.00 $77,050.00 61.50 $70,725.00 110.00 $126,500.00

2,975.00 $2,975.00 2,160.00 $2,160.00 1,985.00 $1,985.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

550.00 $1,650.00 1,710.00 $5,130.00 1,500.00 $4,500.00 750.00 $2,250.00

2,125.00 $2,125.00 1,725.00 $1,725.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

410.00 $5,330.00 387.00 $5,031.00 600.00 $7,800.00 600.00 $7,800.00

510.00 $102,000.00 503.00 $100,600.00 440.10 $88,020.00 400.00 $80,000.00

4,000.00 $12,000.00 8,575.00 $25,725.00 2,000.00 $6,000.00 4,000.00 $12,000.00

750.00 $750.00 1,005.00 $1,005.00 300.00 $300.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00

16,695.00 $16,695.00 15,750.00 $15,750.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

49.00 $1,470.00 6.15 $184.50 30.00 $900.00 40.00 $1,200.00

16.00 $6,400.00 6.05 $2,420.00 25.00 $10,000.00 75.00 $30,000.00

103.00 $41,200.00 63.25 $25,300.00 40.00 $16,000.00 75.00 $30,000.00

58.00 $53,360.00 55.35 $50,922.00 45.10 $41,492.00 60.00 $55,200.00

61.00 $134,200.00 50.50 $111,100.00 47.00 $103,400.00 100.00 $220,000.00

575.00 $17,250.00 1,170.00 $35,100.00 800.00 $24,000.00 500.00 $15,000.00

2,150.00 $4,300.00 1,875.00 $3,750.00 2,000.00 $4,000.00 2,000.00 $4,000.00



LID 363: S 218th Street/98th Avenue S from 

94th Place S to S 216th Street

Bid Opening: April 23, 2024, 11:00 AM

 

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

NO.    

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

1325 Field Trailer 1 LS

1330 Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment 1 CALC

1340 Reimbursement for Third Party Damage 1 FA

1350 Training 800 HR

1355 Minor Changes 1 CALC

SCHEDULE I TOTAL

SCHEDULE II: WATER

2015 12 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main 2 EA

2016 18 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main 2 EA

2030 8 Inch Diameter Restrained Joint Ductile Iron, Cl 52 

Water Main Pipe

50 LF

2035 12 Inch Diameter Restrained Joint Ductile Iron, Cl 52 

Water Main Pipe

600 LF

2036 18 Inch Diameter Restrained Joint Ductile Iron, Cl 52 

Water Main Pipe

600 LF

2050 8 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL 1 EA

2055 12 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL 2 EA

2056 18 Inch Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL 1 EA

2085 6 Inch Blowoff Assembly 2 EA

2090 Water Sample Station 1 EA

2110 Abandon Existing Water Main 1 LS

2111 Remove Existing Water Main and Appurtenances 100 LF

2115 Service Connection 1 Inch Diameter 3 EA

2120 Service Connection 2 Inch Diameter 2 EA

2145 Water Service Line 1 Inch Diameter 85 LF

2150 Water Service Line 2 Inch Diameter 45 LF

2210 1 Inch Meter Setter 3 EA

2220 Meter Box for Up to 1 Inch Diameter Service 3 EA

2222 Meter Box for 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Diameter Service 2 EA

2225 Relocate Existing 1 Inch Water Meter Assembly 2 EA

2230 Remove Existing Water Sample Station 1 EA

2235 Remove Existing Blowoff assembly 1 EA

2255 * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 12,000 SF

2260 * Foundation Material, Class I and II 100 TON

2275 * Pipe Zone Bedding 900 TON

2280 * Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus 200 TON

2290 * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 1,900 TON

2400 Dewatering 1 FA

SUB TOTAL

10.2% SALES TAX

SCHEDULE II TOTAL

Northwest Cascade, Inc. Johansen Construction Company, LLC Scarsella Bros., Inc. Engineer's Estimate

PO Box 73399 PO Box 674 PO Box 68697 Abdulnaser Almaroof

Puyallup, WA 98373 Buckley, WA 98321 Seattle, WA 98168

 

   

$6,907,180.47 $7,055,000.00 $7,566,995.43 $7,851,089.40

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5 6 7

70,000.00 $70,000.00 52,000.00 $52,000.00 30,000.00 $30,000.00 35,000.00 $35,000.00

25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00

10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

10.00 $8,000.00 7.50 $6,000.00 5.00 $4,000.00 25.00 $20,000.00

10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

$3,544,760.00 $3,449,752.04 $3,835,191.25 $3,691,275.40

5,000.00 $10,000.00 3,950.00 $7,900.00 4,475.00 $8,950.00 6,000.00 $12,000.00

7,500.00 $15,000.00 6,400.00 $12,800.00 10,500.00 $21,000.00 12,000.00 $24,000.00

103.00 $5,150.00 168.00 $8,400.00 151.60 $7,580.00 125.00 $6,250.00

120.00 $72,000.00 238.00 $142,800.00 181.00 $108,600.00 220.00 $132,000.00

215.00 $129,000.00 340.00 $204,000.00 300.00 $180,000.00 400.00 $240,000.00

2,850.00 $2,850.00 4,040.00 $4,040.00 3,500.00 $3,500.00 3,500.00 $3,500.00

5,150.00 $10,300.00 5,950.00 $11,900.00 5,750.00 $11,500.00 5,500.00 $11,000.00

25,275.00 $25,275.00 26,450.00 $26,450.00 27,025.00 $27,025.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00

10,000.00 $20,000.00 8,240.00 $16,480.00 12,425.00 $24,850.00 5,000.00 $10,000.00

4,750.00 $4,750.00 6,225.00 $6,225.00 18,705.00 $18,705.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00

10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,125.00 $10,125.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

20.00 $2,000.00 26.25 $2,625.00 40.00 $4,000.00 30.00 $3,000.00

1,100.00 $3,300.00 1,765.00 $5,295.00 2,000.00 $6,000.00 1,200.00 $3,600.00

1,275.00 $2,550.00 4,150.00 $8,300.00 2,200.00 $4,400.00 1,750.00 $3,500.00

24.00 $2,040.00 39.25 $3,336.25 60.00 $5,100.00 40.00 $3,400.00

56.00 $2,520.00 44.50 $2,002.50 90.00 $4,050.00 60.00 $2,700.00

950.00 $2,850.00 617.25 $1,851.75 865.00 $2,595.00 1,500.00 $4,500.00

925.00 $2,775.00 1,250.00 $3,750.00 1,005.00 $3,015.00 1,250.00 $3,750.00

1,100.00 $2,200.00 3,370.00 $6,740.00 1,200.00 $2,400.00 1,500.00 $3,000.00

825.00 $1,650.00 1,690.00 $3,380.00 1,140.00 $2,280.00 1,000.00 $2,000.00

500.00 $500.00 920.00 $920.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

500.00 $500.00 920.00 $920.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

1.00 $12,000.00 0.01 $120.00 0.50 $6,000.00 1.00 $12,000.00

72.00 $7,200.00 20.30 $2,030.00 55.00 $5,500.00 60.00 $6,000.00

51.00 $45,900.00 24.75 $22,275.00 45.00 $40,500.00 50.00 $45,000.00

40.00 $8,000.00 47.00 $9,400.00 55.00 $11,000.00 50.00 $10,000.00

40.00 $76,000.00 16.80 $31,920.00 35.00 $66,500.00 45.00 $85,500.00

10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

$486,310.00 $565,985.50 $599,050.00 $666,700.00

$49,603.62 $57,730.52 $61,103.10 $68,003.40

$535,913.62 $623,716.02 $660,153.10 $734,703.40



LID 363: S 218th Street/98th Avenue S from 

94th Place S to S 216th Street

Bid Opening: April 23, 2024, 11:00 AM

 

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

NO.    

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

SCHEDULE III: SEWER

3005 PVC Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter 1,000 LF

3035 PVC Side Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter 600 LF

3050 Manhole Under 12 Feet, Type 1, 48 Inch Diameter 7 EA

3085 Locking Manhole Frame and Cover 18 EA

3090 Rotate Manhole Riser Cone 3 EA

3100 Sewer Cleanout 15 EA

3110 Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole 1 EA

3115 * Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B 14,100 SF

3120 * Foundation Material, Class I and II 130 TON

3135 * Pipe Zone Bedding 800 TON

3140 * Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus 190 TON

3145 * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 2,000 TON

3200 12 Inch O.D., 0.375 Inch Thick Steel Casing 20 LF

3300 * Controlled Density Fill 20 CY

3400 Dewatering 1 FA

SUB TOTAL

10.2% SALES TAX

SCHEDULE III TOTAL

SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER

4018 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter 160 LF

4019 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 18 Inch Diameter 420 LF

4020 Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter 1,700 LF

4025 Storm Sewer Pipe, 18 Inch Diameter 740 LF

4027 Storm Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter for Roof Drain 150 LF

4030 Energy Dissipator 3 EA

4070 Concrete Inlet 2 EA

4080 Catch Basin, Type 1 14 EA

4085 Catch Basin, Type 2, 48 Inch Diameter 18 EA

4087 Catch Basin, Type 2, 54 Inch Diameter 3 EA

4090 Flow Splitter Catch Basin, Type 2, 54 Inch Diameter 1 EA

4095 Storm Drain Control Structure, Type 2, 54 Inch 

Diameter

1 EA

4110 Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame and Cover 3 EA

4115 Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame and Grate 34 EA

4120 Rectangle Beehive Grate and Catch Basin Frame 1 EA

4130 Trash Screen 1 EA

4135 Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert 2,100 LF

4140 Remove and Dispose of Existing 6 Inch Diameter AC 

Pipe

200 LF

4145 Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole 25 EA

Northwest Cascade, Inc. Johansen Construction Company, LLC Scarsella Bros., Inc. Engineer's Estimate

PO Box 73399 PO Box 674 PO Box 68697 Abdulnaser Almaroof

Puyallup, WA 98373 Buckley, WA 98321 Seattle, WA 98168

 

   

$6,907,180.47 $7,055,000.00 $7,566,995.43 $7,851,089.40

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5 6 7

44.00 $44,000.00 103.50 $103,500.00 93.30 $93,300.00 150.00 $150,000.00

60.00 $36,000.00 104.50 $62,700.00 100.00 $60,000.00 100.00 $60,000.00

4,200.00 $29,400.00 3,520.00 $24,640.00 6,400.00 $44,800.00 5,000.00 $35,000.00

875.00 $15,750.00 1,015.00 $18,270.00 815.00 $14,670.00 1,500.00 $27,000.00

525.00 $1,575.00 1,210.00 $3,630.00 1,480.00 $4,440.00 3,500.00 $10,500.00

850.00 $12,750.00 1,465.00 $21,975.00 2,800.00 $42,000.00 1,000.00 $15,000.00

500.00 $500.00 411.50 $411.50 350.00 $350.00 500.00 $500.00

1.00 $14,100.00 0.01 $141.00 0.50 $7,050.00 1.00 $14,100.00

72.00 $9,360.00 20.30 $2,639.00 55.00 $7,150.00 60.00 $7,800.00

51.00 $40,800.00 24.75 $19,800.00 45.00 $36,000.00 50.00 $40,000.00

40.00 $7,600.00 47.00 $8,930.00 55.00 $10,450.00 50.00 $9,500.00

40.00 $80,000.00 16.80 $33,600.00 35.00 $70,000.00 45.00 $90,000.00

300.00 $6,000.00 423.00 $8,460.00 305.00 $6,100.00 400.00 $8,000.00

275.00 $5,500.00 460.00 $9,200.00 350.00 $7,000.00 150.00 $3,000.00

10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

$313,335.00 $327,896.50 $413,310.00 $480,400.00

$31,960.17 $33,445.44 $42,157.62 $49,000.80

$345,295.17 $361,341.94 $455,467.62 $529,400.80

100.00 $16,000.00 145.75 $23,320.00 124.50 $19,920.00 170.00 $27,200.00

150.00 $63,000.00 221.50 $93,030.00 200.00 $84,000.00 220.00 $92,400.00

50.00 $85,000.00 109.00 $185,300.00 78.75 $133,875.00 80.00 $136,000.00

68.50 $50,690.00 132.00 $97,680.00 110.00 $81,400.00 200.00 $148,000.00

19.00 $2,850.00 64.00 $9,600.00 42.05 $6,307.50 50.00 $7,500.00

5,500.00 $16,500.00 5,950.00 $17,850.00 5,610.00 $16,830.00 2,500.00 $7,500.00

1,700.00 $3,400.00 1,525.00 $3,050.00 2,650.00 $5,300.00 1,500.00 $3,000.00

1,800.00 $25,200.00 1,365.00 $19,110.00 2,215.00 $31,010.00 2,000.00 $28,000.00

4,000.00 $72,000.00 3,120.00 $56,160.00 4,935.00 $88,830.00 4,500.00 $81,000.00

4,800.00 $14,400.00 4,235.00 $12,705.00 6,045.00 $18,135.00 6,000.00 $18,000.00

6,000.00 $6,000.00 5,500.00 $5,500.00 12,200.00 $12,200.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

6,400.00 $6,400.00 5,475.00 $5,475.00 12,230.00 $12,230.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

950.00 $2,850.00 900.00 $2,700.00 860.00 $2,580.00 1,200.00 $3,600.00

800.00 $27,200.00 910.00 $30,940.00 750.00 $25,500.00 750.00 $25,500.00

800.00 $800.00 775.00 $775.00 2,660.00 $2,660.00 750.00 $750.00

1,100.00 $1,100.00 1,160.00 $1,160.00 1,900.00 $1,900.00 750.00 $750.00

13.00 $27,300.00 9.75 $20,475.00 15.00 $31,500.00 30.00 $63,000.00

57.00 $11,400.00 187.50 $37,500.00 30.00 $6,000.00 75.00 $15,000.00

350.00 $8,750.00 411.50 $10,287.50 350.00 $8,750.00 500.00 $12,500.00



LID 363: S 218th Street/98th Avenue S from 

94th Place S to S 216th Street

Bid Opening: April 23, 2024, 11:00 AM

 

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

NO.    

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

4147 Quarry Spalls 50 TON

4150 * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 16,000 SF

4170 * Pipe Zone Bedding 2,000 TON

4175 * Foundation Material, Class I and II 170 TON

4180 * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 1,100 TON

4185 * Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus 410 TON

4300 * Controlled Density Fill 50 CY

4400 Dewatering 1 FA

SCHEDULE IV TOTAL

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL

5005 Flaggers 4,800 HR

5010 Construction Signs Class A 1,100 SF

5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 1,600 HR

5020 Temporary Traffic Safety Cones and Drums 1 LS

5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 60 DAYS

5060 Type III Barricade 30 EA

5080 Temporary Pavement Marking- Short Duration 8,300 LF

5100 Plastic White Edge Line 3,500 LF

5101 Plastic Yellow Edge Line 700 LF

5102 Plastic White Wide Dotted Entry Line 70 LF

5105 Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Centerline 400 LF

5110 Profiled Plastic TWLTL Line 3,100 LF

5112 Plastic White Wide Line 70 LF

5115 Plastic Stop Line (24 Inch Wide) 70 LF

5120 Plastic Crosswalk Line 360 SF

5125 Plastic Traffic Arrow 14 EA

5132 Plastic Yield Line Symbol – Type 2 12 EA

5133 Painting Traffic Curb 230 LF

5135 Traffic Sign Including Post and Foundation 26 EA

5145 Traffic Sign Mounted on Existing Post 27 EA

5150 Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 3 HUND

5155 Traffic Pylon 8 EA

SCHEDULE V TOTAL

SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL

6013 Junction Box, Type 1 30 EA

6014 Junction Box, Type 2 10 EA

6019 Remove Existing Junction Box 3 EA

6020 Conduit 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC 8,200 LF

6075 Electrical Wiring and Connections 1 LS

6100 * Sand For Conduit Bedding 230 TON

Northwest Cascade, Inc. Johansen Construction Company, LLC Scarsella Bros., Inc. Engineer's Estimate

PO Box 73399 PO Box 674 PO Box 68697 Abdulnaser Almaroof

Puyallup, WA 98373 Buckley, WA 98321 Seattle, WA 98168

 

   

$6,907,180.47 $7,055,000.00 $7,566,995.43 $7,851,089.40

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5 6 7

87.00 $4,350.00 72.25 $3,612.50 65.00 $3,250.00 75.00 $3,750.00

1.00 $16,000.00 0.01 $160.00 0.50 $8,000.00 1.00 $16,000.00

51.00 $102,000.00 24.75 $49,500.00 55.00 $110,000.00 50.00 $100,000.00

72.00 $12,240.00 20.30 $3,451.00 45.00 $7,650.00 60.00 $10,200.00

40.00 $44,000.00 16.80 $18,480.00 55.00 $60,500.00 45.00 $49,500.00

40.00 $16,400.00 47.00 $19,270.00 35.00 $14,350.00 50.00 $20,500.00

275.00 $13,750.00 460.00 $23,000.00 350.00 $17,500.00 150.00 $7,500.00

10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

$659,580.00 $760,091.00 $820,177.50 $907,150.00

73.00 $350,400.00 72.00 $345,600.00 68.75 $330,000.00 75.00 $360,000.00

19.50 $21,450.00 30.00 $33,000.00 35.00 $38,500.00 30.00 $33,000.00

96.00 $153,600.00 79.50 $127,200.00 109.35 $174,960.00 90.00 $144,000.00

60,000.00 $60,000.00 98,000.00 $98,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

65.00 $3,900.00 85.00 $5,100.00 100.00 $6,000.00 80.00 $4,800.00

365.00 $10,950.00 356.50 $10,695.00 250.00 $7,500.00 400.00 $12,000.00

2.00 $16,600.00 0.50 $4,150.00 1.00 $8,300.00 1.50 $12,450.00

5.00 $17,500.00 5.40 $18,900.00 4.75 $16,625.00 5.00 $17,500.00

5.00 $3,500.00 5.40 $3,780.00 4.75 $3,325.00 5.00 $3,500.00

9.50 $665.00 10.15 $710.50 9.00 $630.00 16.00 $1,120.00

11.00 $4,400.00 12.00 $4,800.00 10.50 $4,200.00 10.00 $4,000.00

7.00 $21,700.00 7.75 $24,025.00 6.75 $20,925.00 8.00 $24,800.00

17.00 $1,190.00 18.00 $1,260.00 16.00 $1,120.00 10.00 $700.00

17.50 $1,225.00 20.00 $1,400.00 16.25 $1,137.50 45.00 $3,150.00

13.00 $4,680.00 13.70 $4,932.00 12.00 $4,320.00 17.00 $6,120.00

450.00 $6,300.00 477.00 $6,678.00 420.00 $5,880.00 500.00 $7,000.00

225.00 $2,700.00 238.50 $2,862.00 210.00 $2,520.00 120.00 $1,440.00

5.00 $1,150.00 5.40 $1,242.00 4.75 $1,092.50 3.00 $690.00

590.00 $15,340.00 560.00 $14,560.00 950.00 $24,700.00 1,500.00 $39,000.00

470.00 $12,690.00 226.50 $6,115.50 325.00 $8,775.00 750.00 $20,250.00

1,165.00 $3,495.00 1,255.00 $3,765.00 1,105.00 $3,315.00 1,250.00 $3,750.00

390.00 $3,120.00 417.50 $3,340.00 365.00 $2,920.00 500.00 $4,000.00

$716,555.00 $722,115.00 $681,745.00 $713,270.00

1,330.00 $39,900.00 1,370.00 $41,100.00 1,200.00 $36,000.00 1,250.00 $37,500.00

2,220.00 $22,200.00 2,285.00 $22,850.00 2,000.00 $20,000.00 1,500.00 $15,000.00

850.00 $2,550.00 860.00 $2,580.00 750.00 $2,250.00 150.00 $450.00

18.00 $147,600.00 15.90 $130,380.00 10.00 $82,000.00 20.00 $164,000.00

45,000.00 $45,000.00 45,500.00 $45,500.00 40,000.00 $40,000.00 30,000.00 $30,000.00

43.00 $9,890.00 27.65 $6,359.50 40.00 $9,200.00 60.00 $13,800.00
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6110 Install New Luminaire with Foundation, Complete 15 EA

6115 Relocate Existing Wood Pole and Power Meters 1 FA

6150 Speed Monitoring Sign (AC Power) 2 EA

6170 4-Inch Aluminum Post with Base and Foundation 1 EA

SCHEDULE VI TOTAL

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL

7005 Filter Fabric Fence 1,250 LF

7010 Wattle 200 LF

7015 Inlet Protection 10 EA

7025 Street Cleaning 400 HR

7030 ESC Lead 200 HR

7040 Watering – Dust Control 100 HR

7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA

7100 SPCC Plan 1 LS

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL

SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION

8005 Topsoil Type A 350 CY

8010 Sod Installation 100 SY

8015 Wood Chip Mulch 100 CY

8016 PSIPE Acer truncatum x Acer plantanoides ‘Keithsfrom’ 

/ Norwegian Sunset Maple, 2” Caliper

11 EA

8017 PSIPE Quercus alba x Quercus robur ‘Crimschmidt’ / 

Crimson Spire Oak, 2” Caliper

11 EA

8018 PSIPE Nyssa Sylvatica  / Black Gum, 2” Caliper 11 EA

8019 PSIPE Magnolia grandiflora ‘Edith Bogue’  / Edith Bogue 

Southern Magnolia, 2” Caliper

11 EA

8020 PSIPE Arctostaphylos Uva-Urs / Kinnikinnick, 1 gallon 4,000 EA

8024 Spare Conduit 4 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC With 

Pull Rope

1,500 LF

8030 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching 0.25 ACRE

8035 Hydroseeding 300 SY

8040 Root Barrier 24-Inch Depth 880 LF

8050 Restoration Work for Parcel # 0722059223 1 FA

8060 Plant Establishment – 1 Year 1 FA

8120 Miscellaneous Landscaping Restoration 1 FA

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL

SCHEDULE IX: PSE'S CONDUITS AND VAULTS

9012 Utility Trench Excavation (2 Ft. Wide, 3 Ft.  Cover) 3,600 LF

Northwest Cascade, Inc. Johansen Construction Company, LLC Scarsella Bros., Inc. Engineer's Estimate

PO Box 73399 PO Box 674 PO Box 68697 Abdulnaser Almaroof

Puyallup, WA 98373 Buckley, WA 98321 Seattle, WA 98168

 

   

$6,907,180.47 $7,055,000.00 $7,566,995.43 $7,851,089.40

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5 6 7

11,250.00 $168,750.00 11,425.00 $171,375.00 10,000.00 $150,000.00 15,000.00 $225,000.00

15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00

8,900.00 $17,800.00 9,120.00 $18,240.00 8,000.00 $16,000.00 5,000.00 $10,000.00

7,200.00 $7,200.00 7,450.00 $7,450.00 6,500.00 $6,500.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00

$475,890.00 $460,834.50 $376,950.00 $525,750.00

5.00 $6,250.00 6.85 $8,562.50 6.00 $7,500.00 8.00 $10,000.00

3.50 $700.00 3.60 $720.00 10.00 $2,000.00 7.50 $1,500.00

80.00 $800.00 115.00 $1,150.00 150.00 $1,500.00 120.00 $1,200.00

175.00 $70,000.00 172.25 $68,900.00 215.00 $86,000.00 175.00 $70,000.00

1.00 $200.00 25.00 $5,000.00 125.00 $25,000.00 120.00 $24,000.00

140.00 $14,000.00 164.15 $16,415.00 250.00 $25,000.00 200.00 $20,000.00

10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

500.00 $500.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00

$102,450.00 $112,747.50 $160,000.00 $138,200.00

49.00 $17,150.00 57.15 $20,002.50 44.00 $15,400.00 55.00 $19,250.00

3.50 $350.00 13.70 $1,370.00 3.00 $300.00 30.00 $3,000.00

53.50 $5,350.00 74.25 $7,425.00 48.00 $4,800.00 60.00 $6,000.00

445.00 $4,895.00 571.25 $6,283.75 400.00 $4,400.00 600.00 $6,600.00

445.00 $4,895.00 571.25 $6,283.75 400.00 $4,400.00 600.00 $6,600.00

445.00 $4,895.00 571.25 $6,283.75 400.00 $4,400.00 600.00 $6,600.00

445.00 $4,895.00 685.50 $7,540.50 400.00 $4,400.00 600.00 $6,600.00

7.75 $31,000.00 13.70 $54,800.00 7.00 $28,000.00 15.00 $60,000.00

38.50 $57,750.00 32.00 $48,000.00 38.00 $57,000.00 30.00 $45,000.00

8,300.00 $2,075.00 6,475.00 $1,618.75 7,500.00 $1,875.00 10,000.00 $2,500.00

3.50 $1,050.00 4.60 $1,380.00 3.00 $900.00 20.00 $6,000.00

20.00 $17,600.00 16.00 $14,080.00 18.00 $15,840.00 20.00 $17,600.00

10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00

15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00

$191,905.00 $215,068.00 $181,715.00 $225,750.00

19.00 $68,400.00 16.25 $58,500.00 11.25 $40,500.00 30.00 $108,000.00
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9015 * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 310 TON

9030 PSE – Vault Excavation and Installation (JO) 5 EA

9031 PSE – Vault Excavation and Installation (VO) 4 EA

9032 PSE – Vault Excavation and Installation (PV, VO3) 4 EA

9033 PSE – Vault Excavation and Installation (HH) 6 EA

9034 PSE – Vault Excavation and Installation (VO2) 1 EA

9035 PSE – Vault Excavation and Installation (H03, H04) 2 EA

9039 * Sand for Conduit Bedding 700 TON

9040 PSE – Installation and Proofing of 2 Inch Diameter PSE 

Conduit

2,000 LF

9041 PSE – Installation and Proofing of 3 Inch Diameter PSE 

Conduit

800 LF

9042 PSE – Installation and Proofing of 4 Inch Diameter PSE 

Conduit

4,600 LF

9043 PSE – Installation and Proofing of 6 Inch Diameter PSE 

Conduit

4,100 LF

9045 * Foundation Material, Class I and II 70 TON

9055 Replace Existing J-Box Lid (J03) 1 EA

9085 * Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction 600 TON

9155 * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 14,400 SF

SCHEDULE IX TOTAL

10.2% SALES TAX

SCHEDULE II TOTAL

SUMMARY:

SCHEDULE I TOTAL

SCHEDULE II TOTAL

SCHEDULE III TOTAL

SCHEDULE IV TOTAL

SCHEDULE V TOTAL

SCHEDULE VI TOTAL

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL

SCHEDULE IX TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL

Northwest Cascade, Inc. Johansen Construction Company, LLC Scarsella Bros., Inc. Engineer's Estimate

PO Box 73399 PO Box 674 PO Box 68697 Abdulnaser Almaroof

Puyallup, WA 98373 Buckley, WA 98321 Seattle, WA 98168

 

   

$6,907,180.47 $7,055,000.00 $7,566,995.43 $7,851,089.40

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5 6 7

40.00 $12,400.00 55.00 $17,050.00 55.00 $17,050.00 50.00 $15,500.00

1,950.00 $9,750.00 6,175.00 $30,875.00 5,500.00 $27,500.00 3,500.00 $17,500.00

1,950.00 $7,800.00 1,325.00 $5,300.00 4,400.00 $17,600.00 3,500.00 $14,000.00

1,950.00 $7,800.00 7,500.00 $30,000.00 11,300.00 $45,200.00 5,000.00 $20,000.00

1,950.00 $11,700.00 1,325.00 $7,950.00 5,330.00 $31,980.00 2,500.00 $15,000.00

1,950.00 $1,950.00 5,020.00 $5,020.00 5,330.00 $5,330.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00

1,950.00 $3,900.00 1,400.00 $2,800.00 4,360.00 $8,720.00 3,000.00 $6,000.00

43.00 $30,100.00 27.65 $19,355.00 40.00 $28,000.00 60.00 $42,000.00

7.25 $14,500.00 7.40 $14,800.00 6.50 $13,000.00 4.00 $8,000.00

9.00 $7,200.00 9.15 $7,320.00 8.00 $6,400.00 5.00 $4,000.00

10.00 $46,000.00 10.30 $47,380.00 9.00 $41,400.00 6.00 $27,600.00

11.00 $45,100.00 11.45 $46,945.00 10.00 $41,000.00 7.00 $28,700.00

72.00 $5,040.00 20.30 $1,421.00 55.00 $3,850.00 60.00 $4,200.00

1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,740.00 $1,740.00 3,250.00 $3,250.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00

28.00 $16,800.00 34.00 $20,400.00 35.00 $21,000.00 35.00 $21,000.00

1.00 $14,400.00 0.01 $144.00 0.50 $7,200.00 1.00 $14,400.00

$303,840.00 $317,000.00 $358,980.00 $349,900.00

$30,991.68 $32,334.00 $36,615.96 $35,689.80

$334,831.68 $349,334.00 $395,595.96 $385,589.80

$3,544,760.00 $3,449,752.04 $3,835,191.25 $3,691,275.40

$535,913.62 $623,716.02 $660,153.10 $734,703.40

$345,295.17 $361,341.94 $455,467.62 $529,400.80

$659,580.00 $760,091.00 $820,177.50 $907,150.00

$716,555.00 $722,115.00 $681,745.00 $713,270.00

$475,890.00 $460,834.50 $376,950.00 $525,750.00

$102,450.00 $112,747.50 $160,000.00 $138,200.00

$191,905.00 $215,068.00 $181,715.00 $225,750.00

$334,831.68 $349,334.00 $395,595.96 $385,589.80

$6,907,180.47 $7,055,000.00 $7,566,995.43 $7,851,089.40


